NOTICE OF COMPLETION

| OTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT: The undersigned is OWNER of the interest or estate stated below KEVIN KRUE KEVIN KRUE | w in the property hereinafter described. |
|--|--|
| | 2163 GARDNERVILLE, NV. 89410 |
| . The NATURE OF THE INTEREST or ESTATE of the undersig | ned is: In fee. |
| (If other than fee, strike "in fee" and insert, for example, | |
| i. The FULL NAMES and FULL ADDRESSES of ALL PERSO undersigned as JOINT TENANTS or as TENANTS IN COMMOI | NS, if any, WHO HOLD SUCH INTEREST or ESTATE with the N are: |
| NAMES TAMI KRUEGER P.O BOX 2163, (| ADDRESSES GARDNERVILLE, NV. 89410 |
| The full names and full addresses of the predecessors in interes | at of the undersigned if the property was transferred subsequent to |
| the commencement of the work of improvement herein referred NAMES | |
| | ADDITESSES |
| | was COMPLETED NOVEMBER 21, 1995 |
| A work of improvement on the property hereinafter described to. The NAME OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR, if any, for st KEVIN KRUEGER | 700 JOHN 121 (0) |
| (If no contractor, | Insert "nono.") LE SAGE DRIVE, GARDNERVILLE, NV. 89410 |
| The street address of said property is | |
| DOUGT AC | tate of NEVADA, and is described as follows: |
| CEE EVHIDIE HAR EOD THOAT | DEGGD TREES |
| SEE EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAI | DESCRIPTION |
| ated: JANUARY 4, 1996 | |
| orification for INDIVIDUAL owner : | Signature of |
| TATE OF NEVADA | owner named in paragraph 2 |
| OUNTY OF DOUGLAS) ss. | KEVIN KRUEGER |
| | |
| he undersigned, being first duly sworn, states thathe is the | e owner of the aforesaid interest or estate in the property describe |
| i the above notice; thathe has read the same, knows and ur | |
| rue. Ignature of | Verification for PARTNERSHIP owner: |
| wner named | STATE OF) |
| paragroph 2 KEVIN/KRUEGER | COUNTY OF) ss. |
| STUSCHIBED AND SWORN TO before me | being duly sworn, says: |
| ignature TOUS AS ASSESSED | That he is one of the partners of |
| Notary Public in and for said state. | the foregoing notice as owner of the aforesaid interest or estate in t |
| erification for CORPORATE owner: | property therein described; that he makes this verification on behalf |
| TATE OF) COUNTY OF) ss. | said partnership: that he has read said notice and knows the conter thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. |
| j / / | Signature of Partner |
| ging duly sworn, says: | SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me |
| hat he is the | |
| , the corporation | SignatureNotary Public in and for said state. |
| hat executed the foregoing notice as owners of the aforesaid interest or | |
| state in the property therein described; that he makes this vertification on whalf of said corporation; that he has read said notice and knows the | |
| ontents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. | |
| Signature of officer | |
| SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me | ₹ 2 2 |
| on | MARY DOUG |
| Notery Public in and for said state. | OFFR AARY PI DOUGL |
| | T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S |
| Order No. 95090502 | |
| Escrow No. 95080502 Loan No. | ELSH NEVAD N |
| | I s `Ap I s T I |
| WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: | |
| KEVIN KRUEGER | 378589 |
| P.O. BOX 2163 | |

P.O. BOX 2163
GARDNERVILLE, NV. 89410

378589 BK0196PG1501

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas,, described as follows:

Lot 9, in Block B, as shown on the map of BARRINGTON RANCHOS, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on March 1, 1991, in Book 391, Page 187, as Document No. 245840, being a Re-Subdivision of Lot 706, as shown on the map of Gardnerville Ranchos Unit No. 6, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on May 29, 1973, in Book 573, Page 1026, as Document No. 66512.

Assessor's Parcel No. 29-232-15

STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
COUGLAS CO., NEVADA

'96 JAN -9 A1 :02

378589 BK0 | 96 PG | 502 LINDA SLATER
RECORDER
PAID DEPUTY